

6.000

MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

465911	5540.....	1
465391	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
465391	5560.....	RIGHT.....	1
473093	5560.....	LEFT.....	1
465390	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1
465476	5580.....	LEFT.....	1
6480439	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
6480424	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	RIGHT.....	1
6480429	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	LEFT.....	1
465911	5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
6480424	5660-70.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480429	5660-70.....	LEFT.....	1
6480425	5680-88.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480430	5680-88.....	LEFT.....	1
333484	5540.....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER CLAMP.....	1
465378	5540.....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT....	1
465420	5540-60.....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT, RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
465378	5560.....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT, LEFT	1
465378	5580.....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT....	2
6480379	5640 (BODY 5622).....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT....	1
6480380	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT....	2
387933	5640 (BODY 5622).....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT, USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS	1
333484	5640 (BODY 5622).....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER CLAMP, USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS	1
6480380	5660-70-80-88.....	"U" BOLT, TO MUFFLER SUPPORT....	2
G117061	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-18, "U" BOLT.....	X

6.0007

SUPPORT ASSY-MUFFLER

473342	5540.....	1
465797	5540-60.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
465797	5580.....	2
6473039	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
6473040	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	2
6473040	5660-70-80-88.....	2
473342	5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
303939	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 9/16, WASHER TYPE	2
G172455	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4.....	X

6.0008

CLAMP ASSY-MUFFLER SUPPORT

364553	5540.....	1
364554	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
364553	5560.....	RIGHT.....	1
364554	5560.....	LEFT.....	1
364553	5580.....	2
364553	5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
333476	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
333477	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	2
333477	5660-70-80-88.....	2

6.001

TUBE-OUTLET

465765	5540.....	1
465708	5540-60.....	RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
473107	5560.....	LEFT.....	1
465706	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1

465679	5580.....	LEFT.....	1
6480395	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
6480550	5640 (BODY 5622).....	FRONT, USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS	1
6480551	5640 (BODY 5622).....	REAR, USE WITH CONV. SPRINGS.....	1
6480381	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	RIGHT.....	1
6480342	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	LEFT.....	1
6480381	5660-70.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480342	5660-70.....	LEFT.....	1
6480306	5680-98.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480316	5680-88.....	LEFT.....	1
335261	5540-60.....	"U" BOLT, TO REAR SUPPORT.....	1
333485	5540-60.....	"U" BOLT, TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT, RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
333486	5560.....	"U" BOLT, TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT, LEFT	1
333486	5580.....	"U" BOLT, TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT	2
6480380	5640 (BODY 5622).....	"U" BOLT, TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT	1
384599	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	"U" BOLT, TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT	2
384599	5660-70-80-98.....	"U" BOLT, TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT	2
G117061	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-18, "U" BOLT.....	X

6.0025 SUPPORT-OUTLET TUBE INTERMEDIATE

465964	5540-60; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
465963	5580; ALL 56TH.....	RIGHT, NOT USED WITH BODY 5622....	1
465965	5560-80; ALL 56TH.....	LEFT, NOT USED WITH BODY 5622....	1
6480553	5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
303939	5540-60; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 9/16 SELF TAPPING, TO FRAME, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	2
303939	5580; ALL 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 9/16 SELF TAPPING, TO FRAME	4

6.0053 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-OUTLET TUBE REAR

455014	5540.....	1
465722	5540-60.....	RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
473096	5560.....	LEFT.....	1
465710	5580; 5680-98.....	2
6480296	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
6480296	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	2
6480296	5660-70.....	2
G120213	5540.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 7/8, TO FRAME...	1
232363	5540-60.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 7/8, SELF TAPPING, TO FRAME, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	2
G120213	5580; ALL 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 7/8, SELF TAPPING, TO BUMPER SUPPORT BAR	2
G126358	5640-60-70.....	BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 RND. HD., SQ NECK, TO BUMPER SUPPORT BAR	4
G446363	5540.....	WASHER 3/8, TO FRAME SCREW.....	1
G446470	5640-60-70.....	WASHER 1 1/8 O.D. X 3/8 I.D., LOWER TO BUMPER SUPPORT BAR	2
G446548	5640-60-70.....	WASHER 3/4 O.D. X 3/8 I.D., UPPER TO BUMPER SUPPORT BAR	2
G442826	5540.....	NUT 5/16-24, TO FRAME SCREW.....	1
G442826	5580; ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24, TO BUMPER SUPPORT BAR SCREW	2
G442825	5640-60-70.....	NUT 5/16-18, HUGLOCK, TO BUMPER SUPPORT BAR BOLT	4

6.0054

CLAMP-OUTLET TUBE REAR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

465709	5580; 5680-98.....	2
6480285	5640; (BODY 5622).....	2
6480284	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	2
6480284	5660-70.....	2
G120213	5580; ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 5/16-24 X 7/8..... 2
G442826	5580; ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24, HUGLOCK..... 2

EXHAUST-PIPE

6.100

PIPE ASSY-EXHAUST FRONT

465767	5540-60.....	RIGHT.....	1
473091	5560.....	LEFT.....	1
465329	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1
465469	5580.....	LEFT.....	1
6480422	5640; (BODY 5622).....	1
6480291	5640; (BODY 5642-47).....	RIGHT.....	1
6480291	5660-70-80-98.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480289	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	LEFT.....	1
6480289	5660-70-80-98.....	LEFT.....	1
G122138	5540-60.....	BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 1/8, TO MANIFOLD	2
G122138	5580; ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 1/8 RIGHT, TO MANIFOLD	2
G126051	5580; ALL 56TH.....	BOLT 3/8-16 X 2 1/8 LEFT, TO MANIFOLD	2
333484	5540-60; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	"U"BOLT, FRONT TO REAR CLAMP, RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
387933	5560.....	"U"BOLT, FRONT TO REAR CLAMP, LEFT	1
387933	5580; ALL 56TH.....	"U" BOLT, FRONT TO REAR CLAMP...	1
387933	5580.....	"U" BOLT, TO TRANS CASE BRACKET CLAMP	1
G117061	5540-60.....	NUT 5/16-18, "U" BOLT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	2
G117061	5580; ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-18, "U" BOLT.....	4
473095	5560.....	PLUG, USE WITH DUAL EXHAUST.....	1

6.1002

PIPE-EXHAUST REAR

465889	5540-60.....	RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
473092	5560.....	LEFT.....	1
465888	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1
465467	5580.....	LEFT.....	1
6480418	5640 (BODY 5622).....	NOT USED WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS	1
6480299	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	RIGHT.....	1
6480313	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	LEFT.....	1
6480299	5660-70.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480313	5660-70.....	LEFT.....	1
6480292	5680-88.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480314	5680-88.....	LEFT.....	1

6.1004

PIPE ASSEMBLY-EXHAUST CROSS OVER

455616	5540-60.....	1
6480333	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
G126051	5540-60; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	BOLT 3/8-16 X 2 1/8, TO MANIFOLD	2

6.1006 CLAMP-EXHAUST CROSS OVER PIPE ASSY

333476	5540-60.....	1
333476	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
G106288	5540-60.....	1
333484	5640 (BODY 5622).....	1
G103026	5540-60.....	1
G117061	5640 (BODY 5622).....	2
	BOLT 3/8-24 X 2 1/4.....	1
	"U" BOLT.....	1
	NUT 3/8-24.....	1
	NUT 5/16-18.....	2

6.1008 CLAMP ASSEMBLY-EXHAUST PIPE FRONT TO REAR

364554	5540-60.....	RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
333477	5560.....	LEFT.....	1
364553	5580.....		1
333476	5640 (BODY 5622).....		1
333477	5640 (BODY 5642-47).....	RIGHT.....	1
333477	5660-70-80-88.....	RIGHT.....	1

6.103 CLAMP ASSY-EXHAUST PIPE TO MUFFLER

364554	5540.....		1
333476	5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1

6.1036 SUPPORT-EXHAUST PIPE LEFT TO BELL HOUSING

473099	5560; ALL 56TH.....	NOT USED WITH BODY 5622.....	1
333477	5560; ALL 56TH.....	CLAMP.....	1
387933	5560; ALL 56TH.....	"U" BOLT.....	1
G117061	5560; ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-18.....	2

6.1037 BRACKET-EXHAUST PIPE LEFT TO TRANS CASE

465478	5580.....		1
G123589	5580.....	BOLT 1/2-20 X 11/16.....	2
G131203	5580.....	LOCKWASHER 1/2.....	2

6.1039 CLAMP-EXHAUST PIPE LEFT TO TRANS CASE BRACKET

333477	5580.....		1
--------	-----------	--	---

6.108 GASKET-FLANGE

440866	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		2
--------	---------------------	--	---